

12 CS 576/24

SAVITA SADH Vs. MANI SADH

04.11.2024

The lawyers are on strike.

Present : Ms. Amreen, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.

None for the defendant.

As per record, summons has been served to defendant.

Put up for appearance of defendant on **13.01.2025**.

(VIKAS GARG)

District Judge-05(East)

Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-04.11.2024