

13.01.2025

Present : Sh. Akshansh, Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Vikas Bhatia, Ld. counsel for the defendant along with
defendant.

Ld. counsel for the defendant requests for adjournment to file the
WS.

Let WS be filed within prescribed period of limitation.

Put up on **10.03.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/13.01.2025