

10.03.2025

Present : Sh. Subham, Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Vikas Bhatia, Ld. counsel for the defendant.

WS has been filed on behalf of the defendant. Copy of the same has been supplied.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff requests for adjournment as main counsel is not available today.

Put up for further proceedings on **19.05.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/10.03.2025