

19.05.2025

Present : Sh. Siddharth Joshi, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Akash Bhardwaj, Ld. counsel for the defendant.

An application under Order XII Rule 6 CPC and a replication have been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

Learned counsel for the defendant submits that copies of the same have not been supplied.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he shall supply the copies to the counsel for the defendant during the course of the day.

Put up for reply and arguments on the application on **25.08.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/19.05.2025