

SAVITA SADH Vs. MANI SADH

12.01.2026

Present : Sh. Arun Pal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ms. Shivani Vashisth, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Both parties submit that the matter is still pending before the Mediation Centre, pursuant to a reference made in another case. Accordingly, they seek an adjournment.

Put up on **23.03.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/12.01.2026