

SAVITA SADH Vs. MANI SADH

01.06.2026

Present : Sh. Siddharth Joshi, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Akash, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

An application under Order XXVI Rule 18 CPC seeking appointment of a Local Commissioner has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff. A copy thereof has been supplied to the opposite side.

Put up for filing of reply and hearing of arguments on the said application on **17.08.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/01.06.2026